The Group is subject to interest rate risk exposure through its cash and cash equivalents.  The Group constantly analyses its
interest rate exposure. Within this analysis consideration is given to potential renewals of existing positions and a mix of fixed
and variable interest rates.

At balance sheet date, the Group had the following financial assets exposed to variable interest rate risk:

  Consolidated Company
  2009 2008 2009 2008
  $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents  125,539 42,063 125,539 42,063

Net Exposure  125,539 42,063 125,539 42,063

Interest rate sensitivity

The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on exposure to interest rates at the reporting date and the
stipulated change taking place at the beginning of the financial year and held constant throughout the year.  A 50 basis point
increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management personnel and represents
management’s assessment of the possible change in interest rates.

At the reporting date, if interest rates had been 50 basis points higher or lower and all other variables were held constant,
post tax profit would have been affected as follows:

  Impact on Post Tax Profit
Higher / (Lower)

  Consolidated Company
  2009 2008 2009 2008
  $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
+0.5% (50 basis points)  628 210 628 210
-0.5% (50 basis points)  (628) (210) (628) (210)

The sensitivity is higher in 2009, compared to 2008, because of the significant increase in the cash and cash equivalents
balance.

MURCHISON METALS LTD
AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES

ABN 38 078 257 799

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED

30 JUNE 2009

99

NOTE 29: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

(e) Credit risk

Credit risk is managed on a Group basis.  Credit risk predominantly arises from cash, cash equivalents and deposits with
banks and financial institutions. Management mitigates some credit risk by using a number of different counterparties.

The credit quality of financial assets that are neither past due nor impaired can be assessed by referent to external credit
ratings (if available) or to historical information about counterparty default rates.